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Santa Clarita Public Library Fiscal Year 2013-2014
Statistical Summary

Month-to-Date
CANYON COUNTRY | OLD TOWN NEWHALL VALENCIA TOTALS

March March March March March March March March

2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013
Patron Traffic 22,375 20,905 33,214 34,362 25,043 23,659 80,632 78,926
Circulation 31,576 32,341 36,337 40,165 62,086 58,804 129,999 131,310
PC Reservations 7,271 6,246 8,484 8,682 4,964 4,566 20,719 19,494
Volunteer Hours 524 407 807 506 317 398 1,648 1,311
Holds Filled 4,176 4,190 3,931 3,505 7,366 6,362 15,473 14,057
Number of Programs 80 50 122 107 64 51 266 208
Program Attendance 1,519 1,265 2,551 2,214 1,841 1,129 5,911 4,608
Library Cards Issued 362 455 743 1,171 374 505 1,479 2,131
Wi-Fi Users 1,288 1,045 2,501 2,091 1,280 1,104 5,069 4,240
Website Visits XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 29,645 27,164

~ Year-to-Date

CANYON COUNTRY | OLD TOWN NEWHALL VALENCIA TOTALS

March March March March March March March March

Y-T-D Y-T-D Y-T-D Y-T-D Y-T-D Y-T-D Y-T-D Y-T-D

2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013
Patron Traffic 195,019 188,004 272,661 210,832 216,835 247,238 684,515 646,074
Circulation 276,687 283,088 320,931 274,058 524,106 535,758 | 1,121,724 | 1,092,904
PC Reservations 62,093 57,124 76,194 50,643 42,487 46,624 180,774 154,391
Volunteer Hours 4,674 2,116 5,527 1,996 2,583 2,589 12,784 6,701
Holds Filled 36,735 30,309 35,766 19,907 66,624 52,153 139,125 102,369
Number of Programs 462 290 684 423 369 279 1,515 992
Program Attendance 9,956 6,570 19,185 13,196 10,258 8,341 39,399 28,107
Library Cards Issued 3,771 4,570 7.374 11,702 3,629 5,678 14,774 21,950
Wi-Fi Users 10,698 8,334 19,664 11,975 10,894 8,986 41,256 29,295
Website Visits XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 259,224 260,591
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SANTA CLARITA PUBLIC LIBRARY STATISTICS

In March 2014, a total of 80,632

patrons visited the Santa Clarita Public
Library, with 22,373 visitors at Canyon

Country, 33,214 at Newhall, and
25,043 at Valencia.

PATRON VISITS
Patron Visits
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Patron Traffic/Visits - Monthly
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Mar 13 |April "13|May '13 ﬁgf July 13| Aug 13 .fg Oct'13 |Nov '13|Dec 13| Jan 14 | Feb '14 | Mar 14
=== Cyn Country | 20905 | 21925 | 21801 | 23915 | 28725 | 22690 | 21984 | 22679 | 18784 | 16640 | 20259 | 20883 | 22375
et Newhall 34362 | 34708 | 31064 | 30174 | 31870 | 29569 | 32588 | 33154 | 26592 | 27778 | 28353 | 29543 | 33214
—4—\alencia | 23659 | 29094 | 23237 | 26888 | 28772 | 24777 | 24789 | 25098 | 21607 | 19750 | 23699 | 23300 | 25043
—a—SCPL 78,926 | 85,727 | 76,102 | 80,977 | 89,367 | 77,036 | 79.361 | 80,931 | 66,983 | 64,168 | 72,311 | 73.726 | 80.632
Cumulative Traffic/Visits - YTD
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——a— Newhall 34362 | 69070 [100134]130308] 31870 | 61439 | 94027 [127181|153773] 181551 | 209904 | 230447 | 272661
—t—\alencia | 23659 | 52753 | 75990 [102878| 28772 | 53549 | 78338 | 103436 | 125043 144793 | 168492|191792] 216835
—e—SCPL 78926 |164653|240755|321732| 89367 |166403]245764] 326695 | 393678 | 457846 | 530157 | 603883 | 684515
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SANTA CLARITA PUBLIC LIBRARY STATISTICS

In March 2014, a total of 129,999
books and materials were circulated
in the Santa Clarita Public Library.

31,576 books and materials were
circulated at the Canyon Country
Library, 36,337 at Newhall Library,
and 62,086 at Valencia Library.

CIRCULATION
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=== Cyn Country | 32341 | 32202 | 30228 | 35906 | 40672 | 31421 | 30825 | 29998 | 28205 | 25562 | 30086 | 28342 | 31576
== Newhall 40165 | 38341 | 35524 | 37481 | 44395 | 35571 | 35824 | 36517 | 34441 | 30101 | 35382 | 32363 | 36337
—+—Valencia 58804 | 59775 | 57391 | 60775 | 70015 | 57186 | 57829 | 57372 | 55275 | 51960 | 58348 | 54035 | 62086
—a—SCPL 131,310{130,318(123,143|134,162(155,082|124,178|124,478(123,887(117,921]107,623(123.816|114.740/129,999
Cumulative Circulation - YTD
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—&—Cyn Country| 32341 | 64543 | 94771 | 130677 | 40672 | 72093 | 102918 | 132916 | 161121 | 186683 | 216769 | 245111 | 276637
——tr— Newhall 40165 | 78506 | 114030 | 151511 | 44395 | 79966 | 115790 | 152307 | 186748 | 216849 | 252231 | 284594 | 320931
—t— Valencia 58804 | 118579 | 175070 | 236745 | 70015 | 127201 | 185030 | 242402 | 207677 | 349637 | 407985 | 462020 | 524106
——SCPL 131310 | 261628 | 384771 | 518033 | 155082 | 279260 | 403738 | 527625 | 645546 | 753169 | 876985 | 991725 | 1121724
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SANTA CLARITA PUBLIC LIBRARY STATISTICS
PUBLIC COMPUTER RESERVATIONS

In March 2014, a total of 20,719
patrons reserved and used a public
computer.

7,271 patrons used public computers in

the Canyon Country Library, 8,484 in
Newhall Library, and 4,964 in
Valencia Library.

Public Computer Reservations
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In March 2014, a total of 15,473 holds
were filled in the Santa Clarita Public

Library.

4,176 holds were filled in the Canyon

SANTA CLARITA PUBLIC LIBRARY STATISTICS

Country Library, 3,931 in Newhall

Library, and 7,366 in Valencia Library.

HOLDS FILLED
Holds Filled
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Holds Filled - Monthly
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Mar *13 |April '13|May "13 ‘fz’f July 13| Aug '13 fg’ Oct'13 |Nov '13|Dec '13| Jan '14 | Feb "14 | Mar 14
—=—Cyn Country| 4190 | 3668 | 3761 | 3804 | 4419 | 4142 | 4038 | 4455 | 3956 | 3461 | 4136 | 3952 | 4176
i Newhall 3505 | 3144 | 3653 | 3833 | 4879 | 4263 | 3910 | 4269 | 3848 | 3316 | 3821 | 3529 | 3931
—t— Valencia 6362 | 6622 | 7338 | 7,310 | 8,346 | 8,335 | 7,444 | 8,203 | 6,964 | 6,210 | 7.244 | 6.512 | 7.366
—e— SCPL 14,057 | 13,434 | 14,752 | 14,947 | 17,644 | 16,740 | 15,392 | 16,927 | 14,768 | 12,987 | 15,201 | 13,993 | 15,473
Cumulative Holds Filled - YTD
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—=—Cyn Country| 4190 | 7858 | 11619 | 15423 | 4419 | 8561 | 12599 | 17054 | 21010 | 24471 | 28607 | 32559 | 36735
i Newhall 3505 | 6649 | 10302 | 14135 | 4879 | 9142 | 13052 | 17321 | 21169 | 24485 | 28306 | 31835 | 35766
—4—Valencia 6362 | 12984 | 20322 | 27632 | 8346 | 16681 | 24125 | 32328 | 39292 | 45502 | 52746 | 59258 | 66624
—e—SCPL 14057 | 27491 | 42243 | 57190 | 17644 | 34384 | 49776 | 66703 | 81471 | 94458 | 109659 | 123652 | 139125
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SANTA CLARITA PUBLIC LIBRARY STATISTICS
PROGRAM ATTENDANCE

In March 2014, a total of 5,911

attendees participated in a program.

Program Attendance
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Program Attendance - Monthly
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—&— Cyn Country| 1265 | 1396 | 1045 | 900 | 640 | 74 | 1062 | 1680 | 1185 | 575 | 1214 | 2007 | 1519
e Newhall 2214 | 3511 | 1513 | 1252 | 1835 | 59 | 2780 | 2207 | 1911 | 3618 | 1573 | 2651 | 2551
=== Valencia 1129 | 1326 | 613 | 1072 | 697 | 355 | 787 | 1610 | 954 | 481 | 1691 | 1842 | 1841
== SCPL 4,608 | 6,233 | 3,171 | 3,224 | 3172 | 488 | 4,629 | 5497 | 4,050 | 4,674 | 4,478 | 6,500 | 5.911
Cumulative Program Attendance - YTD
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—a— Newhall 2214 | 5725 | 7238 | 8490 | 1835 | 1894 | 4674 | 6881 | 8792 | 12410 | 13983 | 16634 | 19185
4= Valencia 1129 | 2455 | 3068 | 4140 | 697 | 1052 | 1839 | 3449 | 4403 | 4884 | 6575 | 8417 | 10258
—a—SCPL 4608 | 10841 | 14012 | 17236 | 3172 | 3660 | 8289 | 13786 | 17836 | 22510 | 26988 | 33488 | 39399
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SANTA CLARITA PUBLIC LIBRARY STATISTICS
LIBRARY CARDS ISSUED

In March 2014, a total of 1,479 new
Library cards were issued.

362 new Library cards were issued at
the Canyon Country Library, 743 at
Newhall Library, and 374 at Valencia
Library.

Library Cards Issued
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—=—Cyn Country| 455 | 394 | 399 | 742 | 636 | 504 | 466 | 406 | 348 | 272 | 385 | 392 | 362
i Newhall 1171 | 1175 | 875 | 1107 | 1175 | 933 | 945 | 856 | 694 | 574 | 772 | 682 | 743
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== Valencia 505 | 1023 | 1460 | 1962 | 562 | 1034 | 1465 | 1890 | 2258 | 2522 | 2923 | 3255 | 3629
—a—SCPL 2131 | 4218 | 5929 | 8280 | 2373 | 4282 | 6124 | 7811 | 9221 | 10331 | 11889 | 13295 | 14774
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In March 2014, a total of 5,069
Library patrons used the Santa Clarita
Public Library's free wireless internet

(Wi-Fi).

1,288 Wi-Fi users were at the Canyon
Country Library, 2,

Library, and 1,280
Library.

SANTA CLARITA PUBLIC LIBRARY STATISTICS
WI-FI USERS
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SANTA CLARITA PUBLIC LIBRARY STATISTICS

LIBRARY WEBSITE
In March 2014, the Library's website ) o
received a total of 29,645 visits. Library Website Visits
19,447 were returning visitors and 22'322 4 R
10,198 were new visitors to the Library 25'00 -
website. — e _—
15,000
Visitors to the Santa Clarita Public 10,000 " .
Library website viewed 54,079 website 5.000
pages during the month of March 2014. 0
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== \Mebsite Visits 29,868 29,845
== Returning Visitors 20,178 19,447
=== New Visitors 9,680 10,198
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Library Web Pages Viewed
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